during the first four (4) years of service. 

(b) Each year after forty-eight (48) months of service at the rate of one and two-
thirds (1 2/3) days for each month of service; four (4) weeks after four (4) 
years of service. 

(c) Each year after one-hundred and sixty-eight (168) months of service at the 

rate of two and one twelfth (2 1/12) days for each month of service; five (5) 
weeks after fourteen (14) years of service. 

60. The current threshold for six weeks vacation in the Master Agreement (288 months or 24 

years) would remain unchanged.